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Appendix A: Effective(Isotropic) Radiated Power Output Data 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Conducted 

power(dBm) 

Max Ant 

Gain 

(dBi) 

EIRP 

(dBm) Verdict 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 1RB#0 18.98 -2.86 16.12  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 1RB#2 20.45 -2.86 17.59  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 1RB#5 21.14 -2.86 18.28  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 3RB#0 19.00 -2.86 16.14  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 3RB#1 18.06 -2.86 15.20  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 3RB#3 20.66 -2.86 17.80  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 19.16 -2.86 16.30  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 1RB#0 18.49 -2.86 15.63  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 1RB#2 19.00 -2.86 16.14  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 1RB#5 20.08 -2.86 17.22  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 3RB#0 18.63 -2.86 15.77  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 3RB#1 19.83 -2.86 16.97  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 3RB#3 19.60 -2.86 16.74  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 17.55 -2.86 14.69  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 23.31 -2.86 20.45  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#2 23.26 -2.86 20.40  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#5 23.28 -2.86 20.42  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 3RB#0 23.49 -2.86 20.63  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 3RB#1 23.48 -2.86 20.62  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 3RB#3 23.51 -2.86 20.65  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 22.62 -2.86 19.76  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 22.23 -2.86 19.37  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#2 22.25 -2.86 19.39  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#5 22.23 -2.86 19.37  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 3RB#0 22.46 -2.86 19.60  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 3RB#1 22.43 -2.86 19.57  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 3RB#3 22.38 -2.86 19.52  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 21.76 -2.86 18.90  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 1RB#0 23.22 -2.86 20.36  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 1RB#2 23.19 -2.86 20.33  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 1RB#5 23.19 -2.86 20.33  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 3RB#0 23.44 -2.86 20.58  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 3RB#1 23.48 -2.86 20.62  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 3RB#3 23.41 -2.86 20.55  PASS 
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Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 22.56 -2.86 19.70  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 1RB#0 22.38 -2.86 19.52  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 1RB#2 22.37 -2.86 19.51  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 1RB#5 22.33 -2.86 19.47  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 3RB#0 22.46 -2.86 19.60  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 3RB#1 22.48 -2.86 19.62  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 3RB#3 22.41 -2.86 19.55  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 21.68 -2.86 18.82  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 1RB#0 21.01 -2.86 18.15  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 1RB#8 22.51 -2.86 19.65  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 1RB#14 23.10 -2.86 20.24  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 8RB#0 18.79 -2.86 15.93  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 8RB#4 18.56 -2.86 15.70  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 8RB#7 22.74 -2.86 19.88  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 21.04 -2.86 18.18  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 1RB#0 20.14 -2.86 17.28  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 1RB#8 21.65 -2.86 18.79  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 1RB#14 22.28 -2.86 19.42  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 8RB#0 18.36 -2.86 15.50  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 8RB#4 18.12 -2.86 15.26  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 8RB#7 22.06 -2.86 19.20  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 20.09 -2.86 17.23  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 23.29 -2.86 20.43  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#8 23.27 -2.86 20.41  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#14 23.24 -2.86 20.38  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 8RB#0 22.71 -2.86 19.85  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 8RB#4 22.73 -2.86 19.87  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 8RB#7 22.77 -2.86 19.91  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 22.73 -2.86 19.87  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 22.21 -2.86 19.35  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#8 22.25 -2.86 19.39  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#14 22.20 -2.86 19.34  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 8RB#0 21.84 -2.86 18.98  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 8RB#4 21.87 -2.86 19.01  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 8RB#7 21.96 -2.86 19.10  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 21.81 -2.86 18.95  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 1RB#0 23.22 -2.86 20.36  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 1RB#8 23.23 -2.86 20.37  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 1RB#14 23.17 -2.86 20.31  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 8RB#0 22.62 -2.86 19.76  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 8RB#4 22.60 -2.86 19.74  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 8RB#7 22.68 -2.86 19.82  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 22.66 -2.86 19.80  PASS 



 3 / 129 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 1RB#0 22.40 -2.86 19.54  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 1RB#8 22.45 -2.86 19.59  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 1RB#14 22.40 -2.86 19.54  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 8RB#0 21.87 -2.86 19.01  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 8RB#4 21.89 -2.86 19.03  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 8RB#7 21.89 -2.86 19.03  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 21.93 -2.86 19.07  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 1RB#0 20.14 -2.86 17.28  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 1RB#12 23.67 -2.86 20.81  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 1RB#24 23.51 -2.86 20.65  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 12RB#0 21.59 -2.86 18.73  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 12RB#6 21.28 -2.86 18.42  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 12RB#13 22.96 -2.86 20.10  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 20.12 -2.86 17.26  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 1RB#0 21.01 -2.86 18.15  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 1RB#12 22.64 -2.86 19.78  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 1RB#24 22.58 -2.86 19.72  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 12RB#0 20.72 -2.86 17.86  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 12RB#6 20.64 -2.86 17.78  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 12RB#13 22.17 -2.86 19.31  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 21.56 -2.86 18.70  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 23.60 -2.86 20.74  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#12 23.55 -2.86 20.69  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#24 23.44 -2.86 20.58  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 12RB#0 22.53 -2.86 19.67  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 12RB#6 22.53 -2.86 19.67  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 12RB#13 22.99 -2.86 20.13  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 22.81 -2.86 19.95  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 22.66 -2.86 19.80  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#12 22.73 -2.86 19.87  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#24 22.71 -2.86 19.85  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 12RB#0 21.66 -2.86 18.80  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 12RB#6 21.64 -2.86 18.78  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 12RB#13 22.23 -2.86 19.37  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 21.98 -2.86 19.12  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#0 23.55 -2.86 20.69  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#12 23.54 -2.86 20.68  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#24 23.45 -2.86 20.59  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 12RB#0 22.58 -2.86 19.72  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 12RB#6 22.60 -2.86 19.74  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 12RB#13 22.81 -2.86 19.95  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 22.71 -2.86 19.85  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#0 22.56 -2.86 19.70  PASS 
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Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#12 22.54 -2.86 19.68  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#24 22.56 -2.86 19.70  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 12RB#0 21.84 -2.86 18.98  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 12RB#6 21.79 -2.86 18.93  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 12RB#13 22.11 -2.86 19.25  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 22.03 -2.86 19.17  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 24.45 -2.86 21.59  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#24 24.52 -2.86 21.66  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#49 24.51 -2.86 21.65  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 23.49 -2.86 20.63  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#12 23.53 -2.86 20.67  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#25 23.37 -2.86 20.51  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 23.48 -2.86 20.62  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 23.27 -2.86 20.41  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#24 23.34 -2.86 20.48  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#49 23.30 -2.86 20.44  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 22.56 -2.86 19.70  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#12 22.55 -2.86 19.69  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#25 22.40 -2.86 19.54  PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 22.45 -2.86 19.59  PASS 

 

 

  



 5 / 129 

 

Appendix B: Peak-to-Average Ratio(CCDF) 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 
Result(dB) Limit(dB) Verdict 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 1RB#0 2.92 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 4.17 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 1RB#0 2.92 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 4.81 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 3.94 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 4.81 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 4.78 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 5.54 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 1RB#0 5.48 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 5.51 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 1RB#0 5.87 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 6.28 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 1RB#0 5.48 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 4.13 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 1RB#0 4.74 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 5.16 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 4.01 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 4.71 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 4.49 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 5.54 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 1RB#0 5.00 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 5.13 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 1RB#0 5.61 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 6.03 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 1RB#0 4.97 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 5.48 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 1RB#0 5.54 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 6.35 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 5.64 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 5.58 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 6.31 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 6.41 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#0 5.42 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 5.48 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#0 6.06 13 PASS 
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Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 6.35 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 4.87 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 5.54 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 5.64 13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 6.47 13 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26697-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26697-6RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26697-1RB#0-

PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26697-6RB#0-

PASS 

Offset  9.7 dB

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

LVL

SGL

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Center 814.7 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   -4.67 dBm         
 Peak   -0.61 dBm         
 Crest   4.06 dB          

  10 %   1.96 dB          
   1 %   2.56 dB          
  .1 %   2.92 dB          
 .01 %   3.24 dB          

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:35:37

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 814.7 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   18.42 dBm         
 Peak   23.24 dBm         
 Crest   4.82 dB          

  10 %   2.53 dB          
   1 %   3.59 dB          
  .1 %   4.17 dB          
 .01 %   4.42 dB          

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:36:33

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 814.7 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   -7.19 dBm         
 Peak   -3.01 dBm         
 Crest   4.19 dB          

  10 %   1.86 dB          
   1 %   2.50 dB          
  .1 %   2.92 dB          
 .01 %   3.27 dB          

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:36:03

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 814.7 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   16.34 dBm         
 Peak   22.04 dBm         
 Crest   5.70 dB          

  10 %   2.95 dB          
   1 %   4.29 dB          
  .1 %   4.81 dB          
 .01 %   5.19 dB          

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:36:59
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-6RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0-

PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26740-6RB#0-

PASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 819 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   22.04 dBm         
 Peak   26.34 dBm         
 Crest   4.30 dB          

  10 %   2.63 dB          
   1 %   3.59 dB          
  .1 %   3.94 dB          
 .01 %   4.10 dB          

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:37:30

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 819 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.96 dBm         
 Peak   27.61 dBm         
 Crest   5.65 dB          

  10 %   2.56 dB          
   1 %   4.07 dB          
  .1 %   4.81 dB          
 .01 %   5.26 dB          

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:38:26

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 819 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.25 dBm         
 Peak   26.34 dBm         
 Crest   5.09 dB          

  10 %   2.92 dB          
   1 %   4.23 dB          
  .1 %   4.78 dB          
 .01 %   4.94 dB          

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:37:56

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 819 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.15 dBm         
 Peak   27.54 dBm         
 Crest   6.39 dB          

  10 %   3.01 dB          
   1 %   4.68 dB          
  .1 %   5.54 dB          
 .01 %   5.96 dB          

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:38:53
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-6RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-1RB#0-

PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-6RB#0-

PASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 823.3 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.92 dBm         
 Peak   28.11 dBm         
 Crest   6.18 dB          

  10 %   2.79 dB          
   1 %   4.55 dB          
  .1 %   5.48 dB          
 .01 %   5.90 dB          

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:39:23

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 823.3 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.94 dBm         
 Peak   29.09 dBm         
 Crest   7.16 dB          

  10 %   2.66 dB          
   1 %   4.46 dB          
  .1 %   5.51 dB          
 .01 %   6.06 dB          

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:40:19

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 823.3 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.33 dBm         
 Peak   27.82 dBm         
 Crest   6.49 dB          

  10 %   3.01 dB          
   1 %   5.03 dB          
  .1 %   5.87 dB          
 .01 %   6.31 dB          

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:39:50

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 823.3 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.14 dBm         
 Peak   29.02 dBm         
 Crest   7.89 dB          

  10 %   3.08 dB          
   1 %   5.10 dB          
  .1 %   6.28 dB          
 .01 %   7.15 dB          

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:40:46
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#0-PA

SS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-15RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-15RB#0-P

ASS 

Offset  9.7 dB

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

LVL

SGL

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Center 815.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean  -14.98 dBm         
 Peak   -7.03 dBm         
 Crest   7.95 dB          

  10 %   3.21 dB          
   1 %   4.65 dB          
  .1 %   5.48 dB          
 .01 %   6.09 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  00:22:27

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 815.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.47 dBm         
 Peak   25.07 dBm         
 Crest   4.60 dB          

  10 %   2.79 dB          
   1 %   3.75 dB          
  .1 %   4.13 dB          
 .01 %   4.36 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  00:23:20

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 815.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean  -11.76 dBm         
 Peak    1.93 dBm         
 Crest  13.69 dB          

  10 %   2.76 dB          
   1 %   4.04 dB          
  .1 %   4.74 dB          
 .01 %   5.38 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  00:22:52

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 815.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.62 dBm         
 Peak   25.50 dBm         
 Crest   5.87 dB          

  10 %   3.21 dB          
   1 %   4.55 dB          
  .1 %   5.16 dB          
 .01 %   5.48 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  00:23:46
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-PA

SS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-15RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26740-15RB#0-P

ASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 819 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.17 dBm         
 Peak   24.51 dBm         
 Crest   4.33 dB          

  10 %   2.66 dB          
   1 %   3.59 dB          
  .1 %   4.01 dB          
 .01 %   4.17 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  00:24:16

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 819 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.68 dBm         
 Peak   27.19 dBm         
 Crest   5.51 dB          

  10 %   2.47 dB          
   1 %   3.94 dB          
  .1 %   4.71 dB          
 .01 %   5.16 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  00:25:10

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 819 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.66 dBm         
 Peak   24.44 dBm         
 Crest   4.78 dB          

  10 %   2.82 dB          
   1 %   4.01 dB          
  .1 %   4.49 dB          
 .01 %   4.62 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  00:24:41

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 819 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.91 dBm         
 Peak   27.61 dBm         
 Crest   6.71 dB          

  10 %   3.01 dB          
   1 %   4.68 dB          
  .1 %   5.54 dB          
 .01 %   6.06 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  00:25:35
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#0-PA

SS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-15RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26775-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26775-15RB#0-P

ASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 822.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.40 dBm         
 Peak   25.99 dBm         
 Crest   5.59 dB          

  10 %   2.60 dB          
   1 %   4.20 dB          
  .1 %   5.00 dB          
 .01 %   5.35 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  00:26:05

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 822.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.71 dBm         
 Peak   28.25 dBm         
 Crest   6.53 dB          

  10 %   2.47 dB          
   1 %   4.17 dB          
  .1 %   5.13 dB          
 .01 %   5.74 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  00:26:59

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 822.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.58 dBm         
 Peak   25.71 dBm         
 Crest   6.12 dB          

  10 %   3.01 dB          
   1 %   4.94 dB          
  .1 %   5.61 dB          
 .01 %   5.96 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  00:26:31

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 822.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.99 dBm         
 Peak   28.39 dBm         
 Crest   7.40 dB          

  10 %   3.01 dB          
   1 %   4.87 dB          
  .1 %   6.03 dB          
 .01 %   6.73 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  00:27:24
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#0-PA

SS 

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-25RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26715-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26715-25RB#0-P

ASS 

Offset  9.7 dB

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

LVL

SGL

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Center 816.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.57 dBm         
 Peak   26.98 dBm         
 Crest   5.41 dB          

  10 %   2.63 dB          
   1 %   4.23 dB          
  .1 %   4.97 dB          
 .01 %   5.26 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  14:19:45

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 816.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   22.55 dBm         
 Peak   29.30 dBm         
 Crest   6.76 dB          

  10 %   2.40 dB          
   1 %   4.36 dB          
  .1 %   5.48 dB          
 .01 %   6.12 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  14:20:36

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 816.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.59 dBm         
 Peak   26.69 dBm         
 Crest   6.11 dB          

  10 %   2.95 dB          
   1 %   4.84 dB          
  .1 %   5.54 dB          
 .01 %   5.93 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  14:20:09

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 816.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.58 dBm         
 Peak   29.45 dBm         
 Crest   7.87 dB          

  10 %   3.01 dB          
   1 %   5.06 dB          
  .1 %   6.35 dB          
 .01 %   7.18 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  14:21:01
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-PA

SS 

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26740-25RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26740-25RB#0-P

ASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 819 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.54 dBm         
 Peak   28.11 dBm         
 Crest   6.56 dB          

  10 %   2.69 dB          
   1 %   4.71 dB          
  .1 %   5.64 dB          
 .01 %   6.28 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  14:21:30

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 819 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   22.55 dBm         
 Peak   29.52 dBm         
 Crest   6.96 dB          

  10 %   2.40 dB          
   1 %   4.42 dB          
  .1 %   5.58 dB          
 .01 %   6.19 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  14:22:21

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 819 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.70 dBm         
 Peak   27.68 dBm         
 Crest   6.98 dB          

  10 %   2.88 dB          
   1 %   5.06 dB          
  .1 %   6.31 dB          
 .01 %   6.73 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  14:21:54

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 819 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.59 dBm         
 Peak   29.66 dBm         
 Crest   8.07 dB          

  10 %   3.01 dB          
   1 %   5.10 dB          
  .1 %   6.41 dB          
 .01 %   7.37 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  14:22:45
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#0-PA

SS 

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-25RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26765-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26765-25RB#0-P

ASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 821.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.63 dBm         
 Peak   27.82 dBm         
 Crest   6.19 dB          

  10 %   2.63 dB          
   1 %   4.52 dB          
  .1 %   5.42 dB          
 .01 %   5.93 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  14:23:13

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 821.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   22.63 dBm         
 Peak   29.66 dBm         
 Crest   7.02 dB          

  10 %   2.40 dB          
   1 %   4.39 dB          
  .1 %   5.48 dB          
 .01 %   6.09 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  14:24:05

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 821.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.70 dBm         
 Peak   27.82 dBm         
 Crest   7.12 dB          

  10 %   2.92 dB          
   1 %   5.10 dB          
  .1 %   6.06 dB          
 .01 %   6.92 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  14:23:38

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 821.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.67 dBm         
 Peak   29.87 dBm         
 Crest   8.20 dB          

  10 %   3.04 dB          
   1 %   5.10 dB          
  .1 %   6.35 dB          
 .01 %   7.12 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  14:24:29



 16 / 129 

  
Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-50RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-50RB#0-

PASS 

 

 

  

Offset  9.7 dB

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

LVL

SGL

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Center 819 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   22.08 dBm         
 Peak   27.47 dBm         
 Crest   5.39 dB          

  10 %   2.53 dB          
   1 %   4.13 dB          
  .1 %   4.87 dB          
 .01 %   5.16 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  14:42:12

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 819 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   22.96 dBm         
 Peak   29.73 dBm         
 Crest   6.77 dB          

  10 %   2.47 dB          
   1 %   4.42 dB          
  .1 %   5.54 dB          
 .01 %   6.15 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  14:43:04

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 819 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.98 dBm         
 Peak   27.19 dBm         
 Crest   6.20 dB          

  10 %   3.01 dB          
   1 %   4.97 dB          
  .1 %   5.64 dB          
 .01 %   5.96 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  14:42:36

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 819 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.95 dBm         
 Peak   30.08 dBm         
 Crest   8.13 dB          

  10 %   3.04 dB          
   1 %   5.19 dB          
  .1 %   6.47 dB          
 .01 %   7.31 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  14:43:28
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Appendix C: 26dB Bandwidth and Occupied Bandwidth 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Occupied 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

26dB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 1.12 1.62 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 1.185 1.90 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 1.1 1.29 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 1.105 1.31 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 1.1 1.29 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 1.1 1.30 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 2.88 4.36 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 3.67 4.34 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 2.69 2.96 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 2.68 2.94 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 2.69 2.96 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 2.69 2.96 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 4.5 4.94 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 4.49 5.06 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 4.5 4.92 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 4.51 4.97 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 4.51 4.94 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 4.52 4.95 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 9 9.90 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 9 9.83 PASS 
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Test Graphs 
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26740-15RB#0-P
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-25RB#0-P
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-25RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26765-25RB#0-P
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Date: 4.APR.2025  14:28:20
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Appendix D: Band Edge 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration Result(dBm) Verdict 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 1RB#0 -39.81 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 1RB#5 -19.48 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 -14.43 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 1RB#0 -42.81 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 1RB#5 -21.61 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 -14.70 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 1RB#0 -40.23 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 1RB#5 -27.14 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 -32.10 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 1RB#0 -42.51 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 1RB#5 -28.93 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 -32.75 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 1RB#0 -39.11 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 1RB#14 -13.28 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 -13.36 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 1RB#0 -37.63 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 1RB#14 -13.48 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 -13.33 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 1RB#0 -17.56 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 1RB#14 -16.89 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 -27.78 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 1RB#0 -17.30 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 1RB#14 -17.98 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 -29.15 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 1RB#0 -25.19 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 1RB#24 -24.56 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 -31.14 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 1RB#0 -26.04 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 1RB#24 -25.52 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 -31.85 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#0 -24.19 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#24 -24.08 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 -32.01 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#0 -25.46 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#24 -24.77 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 -32.47 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 -29.15 PASS 
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Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#49 -29.04 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 -34.40 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 -30.90 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#49 -30.07 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 -34.72 PASS 

 

Test Graphs 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26697-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26697-1RB#5-P

ASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26697-6RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26697-1RB#0-

PASS 

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 809 MHz Stop 820.4 MHz1.14 MHz/  

1

-60
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-40

-30

-20

-10

0
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.962500 M   -39.81   -26.81

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.998275 M   -50.52   -30.52

 814.000 M  815.400 M 100.00 k 814.281400 M    -4.31  -103.31

 815.400 M  815.438 M   2.00 k 815.406637 M   -65.29   -45.29

 815.438 M  820.400 M 100.00 k 817.551525 M   -44.26   -31.26

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  21:48:10

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB
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SGL
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3DB

Start 809 MHz Stop 820.4 MHz1.14 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0
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20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.962500 M   -47.95   -34.95

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.996775 M   -63.38   -43.38

 814.000 M  815.400 M 100.00 k 815.187200 M    18.34   -80.66

 815.400 M  815.438 M   2.00 k 815.402362 M   -30.16   -10.16

 815.438 M  820.400 M 100.00 k 815.437500 M   -19.48    -6.48

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  21:49:21

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL
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3DB

Start 809 MHz Stop 820.4 MHz1.14 MHz/  

1
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20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.957537 M   -23.71   -10.71

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.973562 M   -36.86   -16.86

 814.000 M  815.400 M 100.00 k 815.163400 M    10.60   -88.40

 815.400 M  815.438 M   2.00 k 815.432212 M   -28.08    -8.08

 815.438 M  820.400 M 100.00 k 815.452387 M   -14.43    -1.43

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  21:50:29

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB
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3DB

Start 809 MHz Stop 820.4 MHz1.14 MHz/  

1
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-40
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-10

0
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20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.962500 M   -42.81   -29.81

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.998500 M   -54.52   -34.52

 814.000 M  815.400 M 100.00 k 814.287000 M    -7.61  -106.61

 815.400 M  815.438 M   2.00 k 815.404238 M   -65.83   -45.83

 815.438 M  820.400 M 100.00 k 817.546563 M   -44.92   -31.92

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  21:48:43
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26697-1RB#5-

PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26697-6RB#0-

PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#5-P

ASS 

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 
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LVL

3DB

Start 809 MHz Stop 820.4 MHz1.14 MHz/  
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.962500 M   -48.35   -35.35

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.999888 M   -64.42   -44.42

 814.000 M  815.400 M 100.00 k 815.185800 M    17.22   -81.78

 815.400 M  815.438 M   2.00 k 815.400038 M   -33.35   -13.35

 815.438 M  820.400 M 100.00 k 815.442463 M   -21.61    -8.61

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  21:49:53

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.7 dB
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Start 809 MHz Stop 820.4 MHz1.14 MHz/  
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.952575 M   -24.28   -11.28

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.982900 M   -37.60   -17.60

 814.000 M  815.400 M 100.00 k 815.173200 M     9.31   -89.69

 815.400 M  815.438 M   2.00 k 815.413350 M   -29.27    -9.27

 815.438 M  820.400 M 100.00 k 815.462313 M   -14.70    -1.70

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  21:51:02

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 817.600 M  822.563 M 100.00 k 822.562500 M   -35.21   -22.21

 822.563 M  822.600 M   2.00 k 822.595913 M   -40.23   -20.23

 822.600 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 822.980800 M    -1.84  -100.84

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.000262 M   -56.61   -36.61

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 826.151525 M   -42.63   -29.63

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  21:52:08

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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Start 817.6 MHz Stop 829 MHz1.14 MHz/  
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 817.600 M  822.563 M 100.00 k 822.547613 M   -42.48   -29.48

 822.563 M  822.600 M   2.00 k 822.599737 M   -56.76   -36.76

 822.600 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 823.718600 M    13.51   -85.49

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.018113 M   -41.59   -21.59

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.037500 M   -27.14   -14.14

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  21:53:17
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-6RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-1RB#0-

PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-1RB#5-

PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-6RB#0-

PASS 

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG
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Start 817.6 MHz Stop 829 MHz1.14 MHz/  
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 817.600 M  822.563 M 100.00 k 822.562500 M   -32.18   -19.18

 822.563 M  822.600 M   2.00 k 822.596063 M   -44.98   -24.98

 822.600 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 823.393800 M    12.44   -86.56

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.004238 M   -43.64   -23.64

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.037500 M   -32.10   -19.10

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  21:54:25

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 817.6 MHz Stop 829 MHz1.14 MHz/  
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 817.600 M  822.563 M 100.00 k 822.562500 M   -36.80   -23.80

 822.563 M  822.600 M   2.00 k 822.596963 M   -42.51   -22.51

 822.600 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 822.891200 M    19.54   -79.46

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.012525 M   -56.62   -36.62

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.037500 M   -42.35   -29.35

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  21:52:41

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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Start 817.6 MHz Stop 829 MHz1.14 MHz/  
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 817.600 M  822.563 M 100.00 k 821.773463 M   -41.61   -28.61

 822.563 M  822.600 M   2.00 k 822.589275 M   -56.56   -36.56

 822.600 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 823.783000 M    19.71   -79.29

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.000338 M   -39.81   -19.81

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.037500 M   -28.93   -15.93

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  21:53:50

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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Start 817.6 MHz Stop 829 MHz1.14 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 817.600 M  822.563 M 100.00 k 822.557537 M   -32.75   -19.75

 822.563 M  822.600 M   2.00 k 822.597038 M   -45.28   -25.28

 822.600 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 823.368600 M    11.55   -87.45

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.004650 M   -45.94   -25.94

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.037500 M   -33.11   -20.11

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  21:54:58
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#0-PA

SS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#14-P

ASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-15RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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Start 809 MHz Stop 822 MHz1.3 MHz/  
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.962500 M   -45.96   -32.96

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.997225 M   -57.82   -37.82

 814.000 M  817.000 M 100.00 k 814.261000 M   -20.70  -119.70

 817.000 M  817.038 M   2.00 k 817.006188 M   -60.07   -40.07

 817.038 M  822.000 M 100.00 k 820.704787 M   -39.11   -26.11

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:59:49

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.962500 M   -48.92   -35.92

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.996363 M   -65.47   -45.47

 814.000 M  817.000 M 100.00 k 816.733000 M    20.90   -78.10

 817.000 M  817.038 M   2.00 k 817.001575 M   -25.53    -5.53

 817.038 M  822.000 M 100.00 k 817.037500 M   -13.28    -0.28

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:01:00

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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Start 809 MHz Stop 822 MHz1.3 MHz/  
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.952575 M   -29.36   -16.36

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.982562 M   -42.50   -22.50

 814.000 M  817.000 M 100.00 k 816.439000 M     9.89   -89.11

 817.000 M  817.038 M   2.00 k 817.006825 M   -27.74    -7.74

 817.038 M  822.000 M 100.00 k 817.037500 M   -13.36    -0.36

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:02:09

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.957537 M   -44.25   -31.25

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.997638 M   -56.20   -36.20

 814.000 M  817.000 M 100.00 k 814.336000 M   -14.35  -113.35

 817.000 M  817.038 M   2.00 k 817.002925 M   -57.39   -37.39

 817.038 M  822.000 M 100.00 k 820.704787 M   -37.63   -24.63

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:00:23
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#14-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-15RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#0-PA

SS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-1RB#14-P

ASS 

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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Start 809 MHz Stop 822 MHz1.3 MHz/  
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.937688 M   -49.26   -36.26

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.972625 M   -65.74   -45.74

 814.000 M  817.000 M 100.00 k 816.718000 M    19.78   -79.22

 817.000 M  817.038 M   2.00 k 817.000450 M   -25.47    -5.47

 817.038 M  822.000 M 100.00 k 817.042463 M   -13.48    -0.48

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:01:34

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.962500 M   -29.88   -16.88

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.964000 M   -42.70   -22.70

 814.000 M  817.000 M 100.00 k 816.403000 M     9.17   -89.83

 817.000 M  817.038 M   2.00 k 817.027637 M   -27.98    -7.98

 817.038 M  822.000 M 100.00 k 817.052388 M   -13.33    -0.33

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:02:43

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 816.000 M  820.962 M 100.00 k 820.962500 M   -17.56    -4.56

 820.962 M  821.000 M   2.00 k 820.997975 M   -27.27    -7.27

 821.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 821.231000 M    20.70   -78.30

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.021337 M   -51.26   -31.26

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 825.054813 M   -34.85   -21.85

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:03:20

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 816.000 M  820.962 M 100.00 k 819.955113 M   -38.53   -25.53

 820.962 M  821.000 M   2.00 k 820.991487 M   -52.96   -32.96

 821.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 823.763000 M    20.53   -78.47

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.000113 M   -27.41    -7.41

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.037500 M   -16.89    -3.89

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:04:30
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26775-15RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26775-1RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26775-1RB#14-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26775-15RB#0-P

ASS 

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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Start 816 MHz Stop 829 MHz1.3 MHz/  
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 816.000 M  820.962 M 100.00 k 820.962500 M   -29.65   -16.65

 820.962 M  821.000 M   2.00 k 820.997188 M   -39.40   -19.40

 821.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 822.434000 M     9.10   -89.90

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.000300 M   -39.75   -19.75

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.037500 M   -27.78   -14.78

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:05:39

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 816 MHz Stop 829 MHz1.3 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 816.000 M  820.962 M 100.00 k 820.957537 M   -17.30    -4.30

 820.962 M  821.000 M   2.00 k 820.999738 M   -26.50    -6.50

 821.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 821.261000 M    19.91   -79.09

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.004350 M   -51.39   -31.39

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 825.044887 M   -35.43   -22.43

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:03:54

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 816 MHz Stop 829 MHz1.3 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 816.000 M  820.962 M 100.00 k 819.960075 M   -39.05   -26.05

 820.962 M  821.000 M   2.00 k 820.988150 M   -54.22   -34.22

 821.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 823.721000 M    19.78   -79.22

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.012150 M   -28.60    -8.60

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.037500 M   -17.98    -4.98

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:05:04

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 816 MHz Stop 829 MHz1.3 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 816.000 M  820.962 M 100.00 k 820.962500 M   -29.49   -16.49

 820.962 M  821.000 M   2.00 k 820.985188 M   -41.92   -21.92

 821.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 822.230000 M     8.25   -90.75

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.000487 M   -41.16   -21.16

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.037500 M   -29.15   -16.15

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:06:14
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#0-PA

SS 

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-1RB#24-P

ASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26715-25RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26715-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 809 MHz Stop 824 MHz1.5 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.962500 M   -25.19   -12.19

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.990400 M   -36.92   -16.92

 814.000 M  819.000 M 100.00 k 814.315000 M    21.63   -77.37

 819.000 M  819.038 M   2.00 k 819.015525 M   -55.80   -35.80

 819.038 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 821.985225 M   -37.91   -24.91

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 4.APR.2025  13:42:46

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 809 MHz Stop 824 MHz1.5 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 810.994925 M   -41.68   -28.68

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.999663 M   -55.32   -35.32

 814.000 M  819.000 M 100.00 k 818.655000 M    21.59   -77.41

 819.000 M  819.038 M   2.00 k 819.008513 M   -35.97   -15.97

 819.038 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 819.037500 M   -24.56   -11.56

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 4.APR.2025  13:43:54

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 809 MHz Stop 824 MHz1.5 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.962500 M   -31.14   -18.14

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.999137 M   -45.32   -25.32

 814.000 M  819.000 M 100.00 k 815.665000 M     7.35   -91.65

 819.000 M  819.038 M   2.00 k 819.004425 M   -45.97   -25.97

 819.038 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 819.042463 M   -31.49   -18.49

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 4.APR.2025  13:45:03

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 809 MHz Stop 824 MHz1.5 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.957537 M   -26.04   -13.04

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.999963 M   -36.28   -16.28

 814.000 M  819.000 M 100.00 k 814.355000 M    20.86   -78.14

 819.000 M  819.038 M   2.00 k 819.000338 M   -56.69   -36.69

 819.038 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 822.010037 M   -38.64   -25.64

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 4.APR.2025  13:43:19
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26715-1RB#24-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26715-25RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#0-PA

SS 

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-1RB#24-P

ASS 

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 809 MHz Stop 824 MHz1.5 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 810.999888 M   -42.25   -29.25

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.999812 M   -56.20   -36.20

 814.000 M  819.000 M 100.00 k 818.685000 M    20.88   -78.12

 819.000 M  819.038 M   2.00 k 819.010200 M   -38.29   -18.29

 819.038 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 819.037500 M   -25.52   -12.52

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 4.APR.2025  13:44:27

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 809 MHz Stop 824 MHz1.5 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.962500 M   -31.92   -18.92

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.998613 M   -45.86   -25.86

 814.000 M  819.000 M 100.00 k 815.725000 M     6.45   -92.55

 819.000 M  819.038 M   2.00 k 819.013613 M   -45.19   -25.19

 819.038 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 819.037500 M   -31.85   -18.85

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 4.APR.2025  13:45:36

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 814 MHz Stop 829 MHz1.5 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 814.000 M  818.962 M 100.00 k 818.957537 M   -24.19   -11.19

 818.962 M  819.000 M   2.00 k 818.998275 M   -32.68   -12.68

 819.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 819.320000 M    21.78   -77.22

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.005588 M   -51.68   -31.68

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 826.985225 M   -35.72   -22.72

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 4.APR.2025  13:46:13

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 814 MHz Stop 829 MHz1.5 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 814.000 M  818.962 M 100.00 k 816.019738 M   -36.35   -23.35

 818.962 M  819.000 M   2.00 k 818.999475 M   -52.92   -32.92

 819.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 823.635000 M    21.80   -77.20

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.002512 M   -33.89   -13.89

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.037500 M   -24.08   -11.08

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 4.APR.2025  13:47:22
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Band26(814-824)-5MHz-QPSK-26765-25RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26765-1RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26765-1RB#24-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-5MHz-16QAM-26765-25RB#0-P

ASS 

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 814 MHz Stop 829 MHz1.5 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 814.000 M  818.962 M 100.00 k 818.957537 M   -32.01   -19.01

 818.962 M  819.000 M   2.00 k 818.989875 M   -42.76   -22.76

 819.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 820.675000 M     7.59   -91.41

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.008288 M   -43.99   -23.99

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.042463 M   -33.07   -20.07

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 4.APR.2025  13:48:30

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 814 MHz Stop 829 MHz1.5 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 814.000 M  818.962 M 100.00 k 818.962500 M   -25.46   -12.46

 818.962 M  819.000 M   2.00 k 818.998912 M   -35.05   -15.05

 819.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 819.370000 M    21.14   -77.86

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.009750 M   -53.47   -33.47

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 826.980262 M   -36.59   -23.59

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 4.APR.2025  13:46:46

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 814 MHz Stop 829 MHz1.5 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 814.000 M  818.962 M 100.00 k 815.999888 M   -36.62   -23.62

 818.962 M  819.000 M   2.00 k 818.985638 M   -53.21   -33.21

 819.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 823.640000 M    20.99   -78.01

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.000788 M   -33.47   -13.47

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.037500 M   -24.77   -11.77

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 4.APR.2025  13:47:55

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 814 MHz Stop 829 MHz1.5 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 814.000 M  818.962 M 100.00 k 818.957537 M   -32.47   -19.47

 818.962 M  819.000 M   2.00 k 818.986500 M   -43.88   -23.88

 819.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 819.325000 M     6.70   -92.30

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.012637 M   -43.24   -23.24

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.037500 M   -32.85   -19.85

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 4.APR.2025  13:49:03
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Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#49-P

ASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-10MHz-QPSK-26740-50RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 809 MHz Stop 829 MHz2 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.962500 M   -29.15   -16.15

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.998200 M   -41.52   -21.52

 814.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 814.580000 M    21.80   -77.20

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.000825 M   -57.84   -37.84

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.037500 M   -43.90   -30.90

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 4.APR.2025  14:29:00

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 809 MHz Stop 829 MHz2 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.962500 M   -43.72   -30.72

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.978325 M   -58.04   -38.04

 814.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 823.450000 M    21.75   -77.25

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.000750 M   -41.60   -21.60

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.037500 M   -29.04   -16.04

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 4.APR.2025  14:30:11

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 809 MHz Stop 829 MHz2 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.927762 M   -34.40   -21.40

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.966738 M   -49.47   -29.47

 814.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 816.500000 M     4.77   -94.23

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.032025 M   -49.54   -29.54

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.037500 M   -34.79   -21.79

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 4.APR.2025  14:31:23

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 809 MHz Stop 829 MHz2 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.962500 M   -30.90   -17.90

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.997863 M   -42.84   -22.84

 814.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 814.580000 M    20.75   -78.25

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.001500 M   -57.78   -37.78

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.047425 M   -44.73   -31.73

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 4.APR.2025  14:29:35
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Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#49-

PASS 

Band26(814-824)-10MHz-16QAM-26740-50RB#0-

PASS 

 

 

  

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 809 MHz Stop 829 MHz2 MHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.957537 M   -44.12   -31.12

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.969812 M   -58.57   -38.57

 814.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 823.390000 M    20.55   -78.45

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.001575 M   -41.16   -21.16

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.037500 M   -30.07   -17.07

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 4.APR.2025  14:30:46

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 809 MHz Stop 829 MHz2 MHz/  
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20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 809.000 M  813.962 M 100.00 k 813.932725 M   -34.72   -21.72

 813.962 M  814.000 M   2.00 k 813.966288 M   -49.31   -29.31

 814.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 816.240000 M     3.73   -95.27

 824.000 M  824.038 M   2.00 k 824.005212 M   -49.76   -29.76

 824.038 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.077200 M   -35.14   -22.14

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_
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Appendix E: Conducted Spurious Emission 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Frequency 

Range 

Result 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -54.44 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.23 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 1RB#0 30~1000 -51.05 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 1RB#0 1000~3000 -44.69 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.07 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 1RB#5 0.009~0.15 -52.56 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 1RB#5 0.15~30 -63.73 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 1RB#5 30~1000 -46.83 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 1RB#5 1000~3000 -48.33 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 1RB#5 3000~10000 -46.16 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 0.009~0.15 -53.31 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 0.15~30 -63.08 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 30~1000 -45.78 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 1000~3000 -47.00 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26697 6RB#0 3000~10000 -46.12 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -52.87 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.34 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 1RB#0 30~1000 -51.10 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 1RB#0 1000~3000 -45.28 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.15 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 1RB#5 0.009~0.15 -55.94 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 1RB#5 0.15~30 -63.28 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 1RB#5 30~1000 -44.36 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 1RB#5 1000~3000 -47.39 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 1RB#5 3000~10000 -46.26 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 0.009~0.15 -52.71 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 0.15~30 -63.64 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 30~1000 -44.76 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 1000~3000 -46.33 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26697 6RB#0 3000~10000 -46.06 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -51.88 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.39 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 30~1000 -46.96 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 1000~3000 -39.77 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.18 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#5 0.009~0.15 -51.96 PASS 



 36 / 129 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#5 0.15~30 -63.45 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#5 30~1000 -46.62 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#5 1000~3000 -40.37 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#5 3000~10000 -46.11 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 0.009~0.15 -57.40 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 0.15~30 -63.55 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 30~1000 -49.18 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 1000~3000 -42.36 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26740 6RB#0 3000~10000 -46.15 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -54.10 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.06 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 30~1000 -46.70 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 1000~3000 -42.38 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.22 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#5 0.009~0.15 -51.61 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#5 0.15~30 -63.40 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#5 30~1000 -46.15 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#5 1000~3000 -41.70 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#5 3000~10000 -46.03 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 0.009~0.15 -53.56 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 0.15~30 -63.92 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 30~1000 -48.87 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 1000~3000 -43.63 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26740 6RB#0 3000~10000 -46.08 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -52.87 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 1RB#0 0.15~30 -62.74 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 1RB#0 30~1000 -47.28 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 1RB#0 1000~3000 -41.89 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.18 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 1RB#5 0.009~0.15 -50.30 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 1RB#5 0.15~30 -63.28 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 1RB#5 30~1000 -46.60 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 1RB#5 1000~3000 -41.41 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 1RB#5 3000~10000 -46.15 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 0.009~0.15 -52.62 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 0.15~30 -62.88 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 30~1000 -47.22 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 1000~3000 -43.71 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz QPSK 26783 6RB#0 3000~10000 -46.32 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -53.15 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 1RB#0 0.15~30 -62.75 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 1RB#0 30~1000 -47.45 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 1RB#0 1000~3000 -43.12 PASS 



 37 / 129 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.34 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 1RB#5 0.009~0.15 -51.89 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 1RB#5 0.15~30 -63.38 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 1RB#5 30~1000 -45.34 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 1RB#5 1000~3000 -42.63 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 1RB#5 3000~10000 -46.17 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 0.009~0.15 -50.96 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 0.15~30 -63.20 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 30~1000 -47.78 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 1000~3000 -44.44 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26783 6RB#0 3000~10000 -46.42 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -52.94 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.54 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 1RB#0 30~1000 -56.01 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 1RB#0 1000~3000 -45.54 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.41 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 1RB#14 0.009~0.15 -52.00 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 1RB#14 0.15~30 -63.12 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 1RB#14 30~1000 -46.51 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 1RB#14 1000~3000 -45.72 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 1RB#14 3000~10000 -46.19 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 0.009~0.15 -51.10 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 0.15~30 -63.31 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 30~1000 -43.46 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 1000~3000 -48.85 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26705 15RB#0 3000~10000 -46.13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -47.29 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.20 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 1RB#0 30~1000 -55.40 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 1RB#0 1000~3000 -45.28 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.47 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 1RB#14 0.009~0.15 -52.35 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 1RB#14 0.15~30 -63.48 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 1RB#14 30~1000 -46.84 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 1RB#14 1000~3000 -47.82 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 1RB#14 3000~10000 -46.26 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 0.009~0.15 -53.87 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 0.15~30 -63.56 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 30~1000 -43.11 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 1000~3000 -48.75 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26705 15RB#0 3000~10000 -46.34 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -52.36 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.08 PASS 
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Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 30~1000 -49.00 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 1000~3000 -42.91 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.27 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#14 0.009~0.15 -51.95 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#14 0.15~30 -63.73 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#14 30~1000 -47.99 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#14 1000~3000 -40.72 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#14 3000~10000 -46.30 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 0.009~0.15 -51.61 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 0.15~30 -63.12 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 30~1000 -51.23 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 1000~3000 -44.69 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26740 15RB#0 3000~10000 -45.98 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -52.18 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.06 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.76 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 1000~3000 -45.11 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.19 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#14 0.009~0.15 -52.53 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#14 0.15~30 -63.60 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#14 30~1000 -48.29 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#14 1000~3000 -41.83 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#14 3000~10000 -46.19 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 0.009~0.15 -50.83 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 0.15~30 -63.01 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 30~1000 -51.72 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 1000~3000 -45.60 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26740 15RB#0 3000~10000 -46.18 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -51.91 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.64 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.99 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 1RB#0 1000~3000 -40.91 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.18 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 1RB#14 0.009~0.15 -51.80 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 1RB#14 0.15~30 -63.19 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 1RB#14 30~1000 -48.79 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 1RB#14 1000~3000 -41.81 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 1RB#14 3000~10000 -46.01 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 0.009~0.15 -52.31 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 0.15~30 -63.70 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 30~1000 -53.19 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 1000~3000 -44.99 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz QPSK 26775 15RB#0 3000~10000 -46.09 PASS 
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Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -52.81 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.10 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.61 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 1RB#0 1000~3000 -41.65 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.09 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 1RB#14 0.009~0.15 -51.70 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 1RB#14 0.15~30 -63.18 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 1RB#14 30~1000 -48.54 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 1RB#14 1000~3000 -42.80 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 1RB#14 3000~10000 -46.17 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 0.009~0.15 -53.08 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 0.15~30 -62.62 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 30~1000 -53.46 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 1000~3000 -45.63 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 3MHz 16QAM 26775 15RB#0 3000~10000 -46.14 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -59.96 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 1RB#0 0.15~30 -59.83 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.17 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 1RB#0 1000~3000 -40.38 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 1RB#0 3000~10000 -45.82 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 1RB#24 0.009~0.15 -59.29 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 1RB#24 0.15~30 -60.17 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 1RB#24 30~1000 -48.02 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 1RB#24 1000~3000 -38.92 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 1RB#24 3000~10000 -46.04 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 0.009~0.15 -60.75 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 0.15~30 -60.05 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 30~1000 -50.98 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 1000~3000 -45.89 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26715 25RB#0 3000~10000 -46.22 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -58.44 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 1RB#0 0.15~30 -60.05 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 1RB#0 30~1000 -47.87 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 1RB#0 1000~3000 -41.60 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 1RB#0 3000~10000 -45.64 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 1RB#24 0.009~0.15 -58.63 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 1RB#24 0.15~30 -59.99 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 1RB#24 30~1000 -47.71 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 1RB#24 1000~3000 -40.21 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 1RB#24 3000~10000 -45.99 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 0.009~0.15 -58.78 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 0.15~30 -60.15 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 30~1000 -50.25 PASS 
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Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 1000~3000 -46.54 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26715 25RB#0 3000~10000 -46.21 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -58.55 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 0.15~30 -60.38 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 30~1000 -47.79 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 1000~3000 -40.29 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.12 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#24 0.009~0.15 -60.04 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#24 0.15~30 -59.52 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#24 30~1000 -47.95 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#24 1000~3000 -39.06 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#24 3000~10000 -46.16 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 0.009~0.15 -57.74 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 0.15~30 -60.27 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 30~1000 -50.56 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 1000~3000 -45.90 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26740 25RB#0 3000~10000 -45.82 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -57.40 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 0.15~30 -60.38 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 30~1000 -47.81 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 1000~3000 -41.32 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.11 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#24 0.009~0.15 -58.74 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#24 0.15~30 -59.88 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#24 30~1000 -47.51 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#24 1000~3000 -40.47 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#24 3000~10000 -46.16 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 0.009~0.15 -59.03 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 0.15~30 -60.39 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 30~1000 -52.48 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 1000~3000 -46.45 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26740 25RB#0 3000~10000 -46.16 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -59.38 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#0 0.15~30 -59.85 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#0 30~1000 -47.52 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#0 1000~3000 -40.45 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#0 3000~10000 -45.92 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#24 0.009~0.15 -58.63 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#24 0.15~30 -60.65 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#24 30~1000 -48.02 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#24 1000~3000 -38.90 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 1RB#24 3000~10000 -45.96 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 0.009~0.15 -59.56 PASS 
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Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 0.15~30 -59.96 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 30~1000 -50.13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 1000~3000 -45.86 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz QPSK 26765 25RB#0 3000~10000 -46.05 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -58.24 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#0 0.15~30 -59.90 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#0 30~1000 -47.89 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#0 1000~3000 -41.31 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#0 3000~10000 -45.62 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#24 0.009~0.15 -58.89 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#24 0.15~30 -60.20 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#24 30~1000 -47.88 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#24 1000~3000 -40.22 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 1RB#24 3000~10000 -45.87 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 0.009~0.15 -58.07 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 0.15~30 -60.45 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 30~1000 -51.13 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 1000~3000 -46.52 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 5MHz 16QAM 26765 25RB#0 3000~10000 -45.97 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -58.25 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 0.15~30 -60.20 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.97 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 1000~3000 -38.60 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.12 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#49 0.009~0.15 -59.24 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#49 0.15~30 -59.78 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#49 30~1000 -48.93 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#49 1000~3000 -39.47 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 1RB#49 3000~10000 -46.14 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 0.009~0.15 -58.02 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 0.15~30 -60.30 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 30~1000 -55.87 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 1000~3000 -47.59 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 3000~10000 -45.98 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -58.76 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 0.15~30 -59.74 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.92 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 1000~3000 -40.00 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.31 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#49 0.009~0.15 -58.72 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#49 0.15~30 -59.92 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#49 30~1000 -48.91 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#49 1000~3000 -40.82 PASS 
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Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 1RB#49 3000~10000 -45.90 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 0.009~0.15 -58.59 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 0.15~30 -59.49 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 30~1000 -56.92 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 1000~3000 -48.16 PASS 

Band26(814-824) 10MHz 16QAM 26740 50RB#0 3000~10000 -45.89 PASS 
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26697-1RB#5-
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26697-1RB#5-
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-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -52.71 dBm

    38.046000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:02:11

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.64 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:02:26

Att  30 dB **

Offset  10 dBPOS 20 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -44.76 dBm

   818.610000000 MHz

POS 20 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:02:40
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26697-6RB#0-

1000~3000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26697-6RB#0-

3000~10000-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-0.

009~0.15-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-0.

15~30-PASS 

Att  30 dB **

Offset  11.7 dBPOS 20 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.33 dBm

     1.629000000 GHz

POS 20 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:02:54

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dBPOS 20 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.06 dBm

     3.185500000 GHz

POS 20 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:03:09

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -51.88 dBm

    38.187000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:04:00

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.39 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:04:15
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-3

0~1000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-1

000~3000-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#0-3

000~10000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#5-0.

009~0.15-PASS 

Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  26 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.96 dBm

   864.200000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:04:43

Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -39.77 dBm

     1.637000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:04:56

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.18 dBm

     3.185500000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:05:11

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -51.96 dBm

    37.905000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:06:49
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#5-0.

15~30-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#5-3

0~1000-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#5-1

000~3000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-1RB#5-3

000~10000-PASS 

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.45 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:07:04

Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  26 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.62 dBm

   822.975000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:07:31

Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -40.37 dBm

     1.639000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:07:45

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.11 dBm

     3.185500000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:08:00
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-6RB#0-0.

009~0.15-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-6RB#0-0.

15~30-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-6RB#0-3

0~1000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-6RB#0-1

000~3000-PASS 

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    101

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -57.40 dBm

    37.905000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:09:37

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.55 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:09:52

Offset  10 dBPOS 24 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  35 dB*Ref  24 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -49.18 dBm

   822.975000000 MHz

POS 24 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:10:18

Offset  11.7 dBPOS 20 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -42.36 dBm

     1.638000000 GHz

POS 20 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:10:32
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26740-6RB#0-3

000~10000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0-

0.009~0.15-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0-

0.15~30-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0-

30~1000-PASS 

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dBPOS 20 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.15 dBm

     3.185500000 GHz

POS 20 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:10:47

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -54.10 dBm

    37.905000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:05:23

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.06 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:05:38

Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  26 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.70 dBm

   864.200000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:06:05
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0-

1000~3000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#0-

3000~10000-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#5-

0.009~0.15-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#5-

0.15~30-PASS 

Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -42.38 dBm

     1.637000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:06:20

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.22 dBm

     3.185500000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:06:35

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -51.61 dBm

    37.905000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:08:11

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.40 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:08:27
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#5-

30~1000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#5-

1000~3000-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26740-1RB#5-

3000~10000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26740-6RB#0-

0.009~0.15-PASS 

Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  26 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.15 dBm

   822.975000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:08:54

Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.70 dBm

     1.639000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:09:08

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.03 dBm

     3.185500000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:09:23

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -53.56 dBm

    37.905000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:10:58
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26740-6RB#0-

0.15~30-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26740-6RB#0-

30~1000-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26740-6RB#0-

1000~3000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26740-6RB#0-

3000~10000-PASS 

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.92 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:11:14

Offset  10 dBPOS 24 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  35 dB*Ref  24 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -48.87 dBm

   822.975000000 MHz

POS 24 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:11:40

Offset  11.7 dBPOS 20 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -43.63 dBm

     1.638000000 GHz

POS 20 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:11:54

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dBPOS 20 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.08 dBm

     3.185500000 GHz

POS 20 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:12:09
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#0-0.

009~0.15-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#0-0.

15~30-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#0-3

0~1000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#0-1

000~3000-PASS 

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -52.87 dBm

    38.046000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:12:50

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -62.74 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:13:05

Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  26 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

OVTRC

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -47.28 dBm

   868.080000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:13:32

Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.89 dBm

     1.646000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:13:46
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#0-3

000~10000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#5-0.

009~0.15-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#5-0.

15~30-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#5-3

0~1000-PASS 

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.18 dBm

     3.185500000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:14:01

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -50.30 dBm

    38.046000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:15:38

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.28 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:15:54

Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  26 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

IFOVL

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.60 dBm

   868.080000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:16:21
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#5-1

000~3000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-1RB#5-3

000~10000-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-6RB#0-0.

009~0.15-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-6RB#0-0.

15~30-PASS 

Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.41 dBm

     1.647000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:16:35

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.15 dBm

     3.185500000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:16:50

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -52.62 dBm

    38.187000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:18:27

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -62.88 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:18:42
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-6RB#0-3

0~1000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-6RB#0-1

000~3000-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26783-6RB#0-3

000~10000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-1RB#0-

0.009~0.15-PASS 

Offset  10 dBPOS 24 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  35 dB*Ref  24 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -47.22 dBm

   868.565000000 MHz

POS 24 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:19:08

Offset  11.7 dBPOS 20 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -43.71 dBm

     1.646000000 GHz

POS 20 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:19:22

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dBPOS 20 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.32 dBm

     3.185500000 GHz

POS 20 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:19:37

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -53.15 dBm

    38.046000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:14:13
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-1RB#0-

0.15~30-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-1RB#0-

30~1000-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-1RB#0-

1000~3000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-1RB#0-

3000~10000-PASS 

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -62.75 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:14:28

Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  26 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

OVTRC

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -47.45 dBm

   868.565000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:14:55

Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -43.12 dBm

     1.646000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:15:09

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.34 dBm

     3.206500000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:15:24
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-1RB#5-

0.009~0.15-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-1RB#5-

0.15~30-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-1RB#5-

30~1000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-1RB#5-

1000~3000-PASS 

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -51.89 dBm

    37.905000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:17:01

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.38 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:17:16

Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  26 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

IFOVL

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -45.34 dBm

   868.565000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:17:44

Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -42.63 dBm

     1.647000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:17:58
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-1RB#5-

3000~10000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-6RB#0-

0.009~0.15-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-6RB#0-

0.15~30-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-6RB#0-

30~1000-PASS 

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.17 dBm

     3.185500000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:18:12

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -50.96 dBm

    38.187000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:19:48

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.20 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:20:03

Offset  10 dBPOS 24 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  35 dB*Ref  24 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -47.78 dBm

   868.565000000 MHz

POS 24 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:20:30
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Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-6RB#0-

1000~3000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26783-6RB#0-

3000~10000-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#0-0.0

09~0.15-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#0-0.1

5~30-PASS 

Offset  11.7 dBPOS 20 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -44.44 dBm

     1.646000000 GHz

POS 20 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:20:44

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dBPOS 20 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.42 dBm

     3.206500000 GHz

POS 20 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  22:20:58

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -52.94 dBm

    37.905000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:51:49

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.54 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:52:04
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#0-30~

1000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#0-100

0~3000-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#0-300

0~10000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#14-0.

009~0.15-PASS 

Att  30 dB **

Offset  10 dBPOS 20 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -56.01 dBm

   827.340000000 MHz

POS 20 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:52:18

Att  30 dB **

Offset  11.7 dBPOS 20 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -45.54 dBm

     1.628000000 GHz

POS 20 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:52:32

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dBPOS 20 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.41 dBm

     3.196000000 GHz

POS 20 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:52:47

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -52.00 dBm

    38.187000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:54:11
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#14-0.

15~30-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#14-30

~1000-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#14-10

00~3000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-1RB#14-30

00~10000-PASS 

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG
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-70
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-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.12 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:54:27

Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  26 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

 

-70
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-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.51 dBm

   823.460000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:54:54

Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -45.72 dBm

     1.633000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:55:08

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.19 dBm

     3.192500000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:55:23
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-15RB#0-0.

009~0.15-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-15RB#0-0.

15~30-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-15RB#0-30

~1000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-15RB#0-10

00~3000-PASS 

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 
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-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -51.10 dBm

    37.623000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:57:01

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG
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-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.31 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:57:16

Offset  10 dBPOS 22 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  35 dB*Ref  22 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/
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-60

-50

-40

-30
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0
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SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -43.46 dBm

   823.460000000 MHz

POS 22 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:57:41

Offset  11.7 dBPOS 20 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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-50

-40
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-10

0
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SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -48.85 dBm

     1.633000000 GHz

POS 20 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:57:55
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-QPSK-26705-15RB#0-30

00~10000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#0-0.

009~0.15-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#0-0.

15~30-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#0-30

~1000-PASS 

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dBPOS 20 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.13 dBm

     3.192500000 GHz

POS 20 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:58:10

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 
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0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -47.29 dBm

    38.046000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:52:58

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG
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-40

-30
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0
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SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.20 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:53:13

Att  30 dB **

Offset  10 dBPOS 20 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -55.40 dBm

   823.460000000 MHz

POS 20 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:53:27
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#0-10

00~3000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#0-30

00~10000-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#14-0

.009~0.15-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#14-0

.15~30-PASS 

Att  30 dB **

Offset  11.7 dBPOS 20 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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-60
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-40
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-20
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0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -45.28 dBm

     1.628000000 GHz

POS 20 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:53:41

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dBPOS 20 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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-40
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0
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SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.47 dBm

     3.595000000 GHz

POS 20 dBm

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:53:56

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 
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SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -52.35 dBm

    37.623000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:55:34

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.48 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:55:51
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Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#14-3

0~1000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#14-1

000~3000-PASS 

  
Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-1RB#14-3

000~10000-PASS 

Band26(814-824)-3MHz-16QAM-26705-15RB#0-0

.009~0.15-PASS 

Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  26 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/
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SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.84 dBm

   823.460000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:56:18

Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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0
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SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -47.82 dBm

     1.633000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:56:32

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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0
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SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.26 dBm

     3.192500000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:56:47

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 
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SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -53.87 dBm

    37.764000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 31.MAR.2025  23:58:21


